

## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

.वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in ई-मेल/email: <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

March 31, 2020

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

Department of Communication, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 022- 22660502

## **Authorisation of Union Bank of India as Primary Dealer**

The Reserve Bank has authorised Union Bank of India to undertake Primary Dealership business departmentally with effect from April 01, 2020, pursuant to the amalgamation of Corporation Bank into Union Bank of India in terms of the Amalgamation of Andhra Bank and Corporation Bank into Union Bank of India Scheme, 2020 notified by the Government of India in the Gazette of India – Extraordinary dated March 4, 2020.

Press Release: 2019-2020/2161 (Yogesh Dayal)
Chief General Manager